Form 3160-5 (August 2007)

New Mexico Oil Spaquevation Division, District 1 DEPARTMENT COSTNETT WERE OF IVE BUREAU OF LAND MAN AND SEA SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0135 Expires: July 31, 2010

| | • | |
|----|------------------|---|
| 5. | Lease Serial No. | |
| | MultipleSee | 1 |

| SUNDELIA | Offices and reports on wells | |
|-----------------|--|---|
| Do not use this | form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an | |
| thous bondoned | Use form 2160-2 (APD) for such proposal ORRE ASI | æ |

If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

| | I. Use form 3160-3 (APL | | • | | o mo.an, rinottee o | | | |
|---|--|---------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|--|----------|---------------------------------------|--|
| SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side 0 7 2012 | | | | | 7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. NMNM82050X | | | |
| 1. Type of Well — Gas Well — Oth | er | | | | Well Name and No. MultipleSee Atta | ched | | |
| 2. Name of Operator Contact: ERIC HYMAN | | | | VSD | 9. API Well No. | | | |
| CANO PÈTRO OF NEW MEX | ICO INCE-Mail: eric@canop | | Grahida araa aada | ,, | MultipleSee At | | | |
| 3a. Address 6500 N BELTLINE ROAD SUI IRVING, TX 75063 | TE 200 | Ph: 214-68 | (include area code 7-9288 | ·) | 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory CATO-SAN ANDRES | | | |
| 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T | , R., M , or Survey Description, | | | | 11. County or Parish, and State | | | |
| MultipleSee Attached | | | | | CHAVES COUNTY, NM | | | |
| 12. CHECK APPR | ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO | INDICATE | NATURE OF | NOTICE, RE | EPORT, OR OTHE | R DAT | 'A | |
| TYPE OF SUBMISSION . | | | ТҮРЕ О | F ACTION | ··· | | | |
| Notice of Intent | ☐ Acidize | □ Deep | en | □ Producti | on (Start/Resume) | _ | ater Shut-Off | |
| · | ☐ Alter Casing | □ Frac | ture Treat | □ Reclama | | _ | 'ell Integrity | |
| ☐ Subsequent Report | Casing Repair | _ | Construction | Recomp | | Ø Ot | ther In Notice | |
| ☐ Final Abandonment Notice | ☐ Change Plans | | and Abandon | _ | ☐ Temporarily Abandon | | Shathi Notice | |
| i | Convert to Injection | | g Back | | risposal | | | |
| determined that the site is ready for form. The attached well list was referequests permission to Temporthe future. More specifically, the as producers, injectors, or mo existing waterflood. | erenced in the BLM Notice orarily Abandon these well the company anticipates u | s, with the in sing the well | tent of utilizing s in the Cato Sa | the wells in an Andres Ür | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| • | | . <u>.</u> . | AC C E Appro Endin | EPTED O ved For IGapr | R <u>= MONTI</u> R 2 5 2012 | 1PEF | RIOD | |
| 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is | true and correct. Electronic Submission #1 | 00454 | I bu Aba DI M Wa | -11 Information | Sustan | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| C | For CANO PETRO promitted to AFMSS for pro | OF NEW ME | XICO INC, sent | to the Roswel | l | | | |
| Name(Printed/Typed) ERIC HYM | 4 | cessing by b | | • | RESENTATIVE | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Signature (Electronic S | Submission) | | Date 01/30/2 | 2012 | | | | |
| | THIS SPACE FO | R FEDERA | L OR STATE | OFFICE US | SE | • | • | |
| Approved By ACCEPT | ED | | DAVID R _{Title} PETROLE | GLASS EUM ENGINE | ER | | Date 02/02/2012 | |
| Conditions of approval, if any, are attache certify that the applicant holds legal or equivich would entitle the applicant to condi | uitable title to those rights in the act operations thereon | subject lease | Office Roswel | | | | | |
| Fitle 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 States any false, fictitious or fraudulent | U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a statements or representations as | crime for any pe | erson knowingly ar | nd willfully to m n. | ake to any department o | r agency | of the United | |

Form 3\(\frac{1}{2}60-5\)
(August 2007)

| FORM APPROVED |
|------------------------|
| OMB NO. 1004-0135 |
| Expires: July 31, 2016 |

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, District I

UNITED 625 NE French Drive

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 3240

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN \$2240

HOBBS

| MADEC AAR | OMB NO. 1004-013 Expires: July 31, 201 5. Lease Scrial No. |
|-----------|--|
| AND SOOP | 5. Lease Serial No. |

| | | - | |
|-------------------|---------------|------------------|------------------|
| SUNDRY NO | OTICES AND | REPORTS (| ON WELLS |
| Do not use this t | form for prop | osals to drill o | r to re-enter an |
| shandoned well | Use form 316 | 60-3 (APD) for | such propoŝals. |

Multiple--See Attached

| abandoned we | II. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for | such proposals. | 4 2012 6. If Indian, Allotted | or Tribe Name | | |
|--|---|--|--|---|--|--|
| SUBMIT IN TRI | PLICATE - Other instructions | on reverse side. REC | 7 If Unit or CA/Agr NMNM82050X | reement, Name and/or No. | | |
| 1. Type of Well | | 8: Well Name and No MultipleSee Attached | | | | |
| ☐ Oil Well ☐ Gas Well ☐ Oth | <u> </u> | macried | | | | |
| Name of Operator CANO PETRO OF NEW MEX | Contact: ERIC (ICO INCE-Mail: eric@canopetro.c | HYMAN om | .9. API Well No. MultipleSee | Attached | | |
| 3a. Address 6500 N BELTLINE ROAD SU IRVING, TX 75063 | | hone No. (include area code) 214-687-9288 | CATO-SAN A | 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory CATO-SAN ANDRES | | |
| 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., 7 | ., R., M., or Survey Description) | | 11. County or Paris | h, and State | | |
| MultipleSee Attached | , | | CHAVES COU | JNTY, NM | | |
| 12. CHECK APPI | ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO IND | ICATE NATURE OF NO | TICE, REPORT, OR OTH | ER DATA | | |
| TYPE OF SUBMISSION | | TYPE OF A | CTION | | | |
| Matica of Intent | ☐ Acidize | □ Deepen | Production (Start/Resume) | ☐ Water Shut-Off | | |
| Notice of Intent | Alter Casing | Fracture Treat | Reclamation | ■ Well Integrity | | |
| ☐ Subsequent Report | Casing Repair | ☐ New Construction | Recomplete | Other | | |
| Final Abandonment Notice | ☐ Change Plans | □ Plug and Abandon | Temporarily Abandon | | | |
| | Convert to Injection | □ Plug Back | ☐ Water Disposal | | | |
| shut-in well in the attached list the Cato San Andres Unit; more existing waterflood, or in an e | alve will be installed at the wellth. The wells are expected to be one specifically, as producers, in xpansion of the existing waterflow was found to be faulty when delient is expected to be delivered, | used as future utility well- jectors, or monitoring well- bod. The necessary equip- livered. The equipment w and installed prior to the ACCEPTED FOR 1. Wells Are TA 2. Each Well Nec | s in s in the ment was as returned to | ntent To TA t (MIT) Prior To | | |
| ENDING APR 25 20 | | | | <u></u> | | |
| 14. Thereby certify that the foregoing i | Electronic Submission #129088 | IEW MEXICO INC, sent to t ng by DAVID GLASS on 01/ | he Roswell 24/2012 (12DG0091SE) | | | |
| Name (Printed/Typed) ERIC HY | MAN | Title AUTHORI | ZED REPRESENTATIVE | | | |
| Signature (Electronic | Submission) | Date 01/24/201 | | | | |
| | THIS SPACE FOR FE | DERAL OR STATE O | FFICE USE | | | |
| Approved By ACCEPT | ED | DAVID R GL _{Title} PETROLEUI | ASS M ENGINEER | Date 01/25/2012 | | |
| Conditions of approval, if any, are attach certify that the applicant holds legal or co which would entitle the applicant to cond | uitable title to those rights in the subject fuct operations thereon. | Office Roswell | | | | |
| Fitle 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 States any false, fictitious or fraudulent | 3 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime statements or representations as to any | for any person knowingly and watter within its jurisdiction. | ullfully to make to any departmen | t or agency of the United | | |

| SUNDRY Do not use thi abandoned well | DII CUNITED STATE I PART MENT OF THE I REAL OF LAND MANA NOTICES AND REPO Is form for proposals to U. Use form 3160-3 (AP | TS ON WELLS drill or to re-enter at D) for such proposals | | OMB NO Expires: 5. Lease Serial No. MultipleSee Ai 6. If Indian, Allottee o | r Tribe Name | |
|---|--|---|--------------------|---|---|--|
| SUBMIT IN TRII | PLICATE - Other instruc | ctions on reverse side | RECEIVED | 7. If Unit or CA/Agree NMNM82050X | ement, Name and/or No. | |
| Type of Well ☐ Gas Well ☐ Oth | ner . | | | 8. Well Name and No. MultipleSee Atta | Well Name and No. MultipleSee Attached | |
| Name of Operator CANO PETRO OF NEW MEX | Contact | ERIC HYMAN opetro.com | | API Well No. MultipleSee Attached | | |
| 3a. Address 6500 N BELTLINE ROAD SUI IRVING, TX 75063 | TE 200 | 3b. Phone No. (include a Ph: 214-687-9288 | rea code) | | 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory CATO-SAN ANDRES | |
| 4 Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T MultipleSee Attached | 11. County or Parish, and State CHAVES COUNTY, NM | | | | | |
| 12. CHECK APP | ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO | O INDICATE NATUR | E OF NOTICE, R | EPORT, OR OTHE | R DATA | |
| TYPE OF SUBMISSION | | Т | YPE OF ACTION | - | | |
| ■ Notice of Intent □ Subsequent Report □ Final Abandonment Notice | ☐ Alter Casing ☐ Fracture Treat ☐ Reclam ☐ Casing Repair ☐ New Construction ☐ Recomp | | | plete orarily Abandon | □ Water Shut-Off □ Well Integrity ☑ Other | |
| 13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof. If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection.) The attached well list was referenced in the BLM Notice of Written Order 12RH18W. Cano Petro of NM submitted a Sundry Notice on 01-24-12 of intent to properly cap the referenced wells. As of the date of this notice, Cano has not received a response from the BLM regarding the plan for capping these wells. The NOW order provided that the corrective action be completed by 01-31-12. Without approval from the BLM, this date of corrective action cannot be met, and therefore, an extension of the deadline for corrective action is requested. The well list pertaining to this issue is attached. | | | | | | |
| 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is | | AP EN | DINGA | R <u></u> | PERIOD | |
| , , , | Electronic Submission # | O OF NEW MÉXICO INC | , sent to the Rosw | ell | | |

Name (Printed/Typed) ERIC HYMAN **AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE** 01/30/2012 Signature (Electronic Submission) Date THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE DAVID R GLASS TitlePETROLEUM ENGINEER Date 02/02/2012 Approved By Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.

Accepted For Record Only! Approval Subject To Properly Capping The Wells On Or Before APR 25 2012!

rime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United o any matter within its jurisdiction.

** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED **

Office Roswell